Installation Guide
Nuvation BMS™ Low-Voltage Battery Controller
2018-10-08, Rev. 2.0
© Copyright 2018, Nuvation Energy
Downloaded from www.Manualslib.com manuals search engine
Table of Contents
Important Safety Information . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  1

10kΩ NTC Thermistor
13 TPROBE7 External Temperature Probe Input 7 10kΩ NTC Thermistor
14 VBOT_TEMP External Temperature Probe Reference
7
10kΩ NTC Thermistor
15 TPROBE8 External Temperature Probe Input 8 10kΩ NTC Thermistor
16 VBOT_TEMP External Temperature Probe Reference
8
10kΩ NTC Thermistor
17 NC No connect
18 NC No connect
19 NC No connect
20 NC No connect
21 NC No connect
22 NC No connect
23 VCELL16 Cell 16 voltage sense Connect to positive terminal
of Cell 15
24 VCELL15 Cell 15 voltage sense Connect to positive terminal
of Cell 14
25 VCELL14 Cell 14 voltage sense Connect to positive terminal
of Cell 13
Installation Guide - 2018-10-08, Rev. 2.0
17
Downloaded from www.Manualslib.com manuals search engine
Pin Connection Description Connected to Device
26 VCELL13 Cell 13 voltage sense Connect to positive terminal
of Cell 12
27 VCELL12 Cell 12 voltage sense Connect to positive terminal
of Cell 11
28 VCELL11 Cell 11 voltage sense Connect to positive terminal
of Cell 10
29 VCELL10 Cell 10 voltage sense Connect to positive terminal
of Cell 9
30 VCELL9 Cell 9 voltage sense Connect to positive terminal
of Cell 8
31 VCELL8 Cell 8 voltage sense Connect to positive terminal